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CHAP. 92 

MANUFACTURING LIQUOR 

Chapter 91 
PUBLIC, 1947 

AN ACT Relating to Civil Service Rules for Police and Fire Departments. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 80, § 83, sub-§ XIX, amended. Subsection XIX of section 83 of 
chapter 80 of the revised statutes, as enacted by chapter 235 of the public 
laws of I945, is hereby amended to read as follows: . 

'XIX. For a system of rules for the appointment, service, training, pro­
motion, demotion, lay-off, reinstatement, suspen5ion and removal of the 
members of the police and fire departments ~ #te:tt ~ effi.e~ ef ~ 
del'artffi~ and for a civil service commission to administer the same. 
Chiefs of the fire departments and police departments may be made sub­
ject to such rules if the municipality so votes but only as members of such 
departments. Nothing herein containEjd shall be construed to prevent the 
removal of chiefs of police and fire departments in accordance with the 
terms of their appointment and in addition to other causes herein stated.' 

Effective August 13, 1947 

Chapter 92 

AN ACT Relating to Manufacturing Liquor. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 57, § 13, repealed and replaced. Section I3 of chapter 57 of 
the revised statutes is hereby repealed and the following enacted in place 
thereof: 

'Sec;. 13. Licenses to manufacture liquor; sales; transportation; fees. 
The commission is authorized and empowered to issue manufacturers' 
licenses to distill, rectify, brew or bottle alcohol, or spirituous, vinous or 
fermented liquor to distillers, rectifiers, brewers, bottlers and wineries 
operating under federal law and federal supervision. The following license 
fees shall be charged: 

1. DISTILLERS AND BREWERS using exclusively the 
agricultural products of this state as raw material for the pro-
duction of alcohol or alcoholic liquors ...................... $ 100. 

DISTILLERS AND BREWERS using exclusively the agricul-
tural products of other states as raw material ........ "...... $3,000. 
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